ELECTED OFFICIALS
MAYOR
TRUSTEE (4)
VILLAGE JUSTICE
APPOINTED

VILLAGE MANAGER

SECRETARY TO VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE TREASURER

VILLAGE CLERK/DEPUTY MANAGER
DEPUTY TREASURER

PARKING MANAGER/DEPUTY CLERK
ASSESSOR (contract with Town of Cortlandt)
ASSOCIATE VILLAGE JUSTICE
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

OUTSIDE UNION CONTRACTS BY DEPARTMENT

COURT CLERK

ENGINEER / BUILDING INSPECTOR

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

OFFICE MANAGER/SECRETARY TO PLANNING BOARD

CHIEF OF POLICE

SUPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS

GENERAL FOREMAN

RECREATION SUPERVISOR

$5,000
$3,000

$29,235

$180,000
$71,553
$137,751
$110,459
$99,851
VACANT
$0
$9,774

$28,151

$71,500
$171,907
$112,200

$76,161
$165,000
$164,424
$112,934

$93,186

SCHEDULE 5 - JUNE 1, 2021
- MAY 31, 2022

CONTRACT EMPLOYEES BY DEPARTMENT
COURT
ASST. COURT CLERK

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
FIRE INSPECTOR

GARAGE

LEAD MAINTENANCE MECHANIC
AUTO MECHANIC

ASST. AUTO MECHANIC

CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING DEPARTMENT
SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNT CLERK

POLICE DEPARTMENT

POLICE LIEUTENANT (1)*
DETECTIVE/SERGEANT(1)
SERGEANT (5)

DETECTIVE (1)

PATROLMAN TOP GRADE (6)
PATROLMAN 2ND GRADE (2)
PATROLMAN 3RD GRADE (3)
PATROLMAN 5TH GRADE (VACANT)
CIVILIAN DISPATCHER

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ASS'T. GENERAL FOREMAN (2)

OFFICE ASST. ( VACANT )

HEAVY MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR (3)
MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR (4)
MAINTENANCE WRK REPAIR (1)

SKILLED LABORER (5)

LABORER (5)

LABORER (1)

OFF STREET PARKING
AUTOMATED OFFICE ASST
PARKING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

PARKS & RECREATION
RECREATION ASSISTANT (1)

WATER DEPARTMENT

WATER MAINTENANCE FOREMAN
WATER MAINTENANCE WKR. | (2)
SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK

*Currently vacant; this represents 6 months of the difference between lieutenant and patrolman 5th grade salary.

$52,149

$69,497

$93,132
$86,032
$86,032

$73,791
$54,006

$42,843
$149,280
$139,570
$133,502
$121,366
$86,725
$80,229
$67,235
$65,814

$100,899
$59,599
$86,032
$83,062
$83,062
$78,688
$65,565
$56,494

$65,814
$58,794

$65,814

$93,132
$86,032
$73,791



