ELECTED OFFICIALS		CONTRACT EMPLOYEES BY DEPARTMENT	
MAYOR	\$5,000	<u>COURT</u> ASST. COURT CLERK	\$52,149
TRUSTEE (4)	\$3,000	ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT FIRE INSPECTOR	\$69,497
VILLAGE JUSTICE	\$29,235	FIRE INSPECTOR	ъоэ,49 <i>1</i>
APPOINTED		<u>GARAGE</u> LEAD MAINTENANCE MECHANIC	\$93,132
VILLAGE MANAGER	\$180,000	AUTO MECHANIC ASST. AUTO MECHANIC	\$86,032 \$86,032
VILLAGE MANAGEN	φ160,000	ASST. AUTO MECHANIC	φου,υ32
SECRETARY TO VILLAGE MANAGER	\$71,553	<u>CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING DEPARTMENT</u> SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK	\$73,791
VILLAGE TREASURER	\$137,751	INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNT CLERK	\$54,006
VILLAGE CLERK/DEPUTY MANAGER	\$110,459		
DEPUTY TREASURER	\$99,851	<u>POLICE DEPARTMENT</u> POLICE LIEUTENANT (1)*	\$42,843
DARWING MANAGER/REPUTY OF ERV	MAGANIT	DETECTIVE/SERGEANT(1)	\$149,280
PARKING MANAGER/DEPUTY CLERK	VACANT	SERGEANT (5) DETECTIVE (1)	\$139,570 \$133,502
ASSESSOR (contract with Town of Cortlandt)	\$0	PATROLMAN TOP GRADE (6)	\$121,366
ASSOCIATE VILLAGE JUSTICE	\$9,774	PATROLMAN 2ND GRADE (2) PATROLMAN 3RD GRADE (3)	\$86,725 \$80,229
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY	\$28,151	PATROLMAN 5TH GRADE (VACANT) CIVILIAN DISPATCHER	\$67,235 \$65,814
TROOLSO TING ATTORNET	Ψ20,131	CIVILIAN DIGI ATCHER	. 400,014
OUTSIDE UNION CONTRACTS BY DEPARTMENT		DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	# 400,000
COURT CLERK	\$71,500	ASS'T. GENERAL FOREMAN (2) OFFICE ASST. (VACANT)	\$100,899 \$59,599
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	HEAVY MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR (3)	\$86,032
ENGINEER / BUILDING INSPECTOR	\$171,907	MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR (4)	\$83,062
ASSISTANT ENGINEER	\$112,200	MAINTENANCE WRK REPAIR (1) SKILLED LABORER (5)	\$83,062 \$78.688
7,65,67,117, 2,75,11,122,1	Ψ2,200	LABORER (5)	\$65,565
OFFICE MANAGER/SECRETARY TO PLANNING BOARD	\$76,161	LABORER (1)	\$56,494
CHIEF OF POLICE	\$165,000	<u>OFF STREET PARKING</u> AUTOMATED OFFICE ASST	\$65,814
SUPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$164,424	PARKING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	\$58,794
GENERAL FOREMAN	\$112,934	PARKS & RECREATION	005.044
RECREATION SUPERVISOR	\$93,186	RECREATION ASSISTANT (1)	\$65,814
	ψου, 100	WATER DEPARTMENT	
		WATER MAINTENANCE FOREMAN	\$93,132
		WATER MAINTENANCE WKR. I (2)	\$86,032
to 11 1111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ant and naturalization 50	SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK	\$73,791

^{*}Currently vacant; this represents 6 months of the difference between lieutenant and patrolman 5th grade salary.